Figure 13. Benefit Cost Ratio for Mitigation Works

Table 7. Economic Results – Summary

Location
Present Value

Costs ($M)
Present Value
Benefits ($M)

BCR
Net Present
Value ($M)

Shepparton $45 $56 1.2 $11

Narrabri $55 $57 1.0 $1

Innisfail $49 $130 2.6 $81

Rockhampton $75 $91 1.2 $16

South Tweed $29 $103 3.5 $74

Dalby $100 $116 1.2 $16

Seymour $23 $28 1.2 $4

 24

5.6 Sensitivity Analysis

A sensitivity analysis was undertaken for Seymour, to understand the relative robustness of the

assessment.  These results are summarised in Table 8.  They suggest that for large increases in the cost

estimate or reductions in the benefits may reduce the BCR below 1.

As noted in Appendix B, climate change is incorporated within the economic analysis.  A sensitivity

analysis was undertaken by removing climate change from the analysis (and assuming the flood

damages do not change over time).  The results of this are summarised in Table 8.  This shows only a

relatively minor impact on the BCR.

Table 8. Sensitivity Analysis – BCR Results

Sensitivity Scenario Seymour

3% Discount Rate 2.0

7% Discount Rate (Adopted BCR) 1.2

10% Discount Rate 0.9

Cost Estimate +40% 0.8

Cost Estimate +20% 1.0

Cost Estimate –20% 1.5

PV Benefits +20% 1.4

PV Benefits –20% 0.9

PV Benefits –40% 0.7

Climate Change 1.1

 25

6 Property Level Mitigation

6.1 Introduction

As identified in Section 1.4, flood risk management includes the consideration of not just structural flood

modification options, but also wider consideration of emergency management and property level

mitigation.  As part of this overall project, a review was undertaken on a sub-set of the property level

mitigation alternatives, namely:

• Flood resilience;

• House raising;

• Land swap.

The focus of this assessment is on existing dwellings, and the modification of those existing dwellings